

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

## Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer Jashore

www.lged.gov.bd



Memo.No.46.02.4100.000.07.001(Part-1).21-880

## e-Tender Notice: 36/2022-23

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for The Procurement of Following Tender ID & Schemes.(For LTM, Only Enlisted Constructors of LGED, Jashore District are eligible In that case, Tender must be submitted updated tenders Enlistment book of LGED).

Sl. No.	Package No, Tender ID No & Name of Scheme	Tender Method	Tender Document Selling last Date & Time	Tender/Proposal Closing/Opening Date & Time
01	GSID-2/JSR/DW-86 ( <b>TID No- 793459</b> ) Improvement of Teghory Purbo Para Jame Mosque under Patibila Union.[Latitude: 23.284671, Longitude: 89.047690] under Chowgacha Upazila District Jashore.	LTM	13-Mar-2023 14:00	14-Mar-2023 14:00
02	GSID-2/JSR/DW-87 ( <b>TID No- 793460</b> ) Improvement of Borni Amin Bottala Jame Mosque under Sukpukuria Union.[Latitude: 23.266834, Longitude: 88.936427] under Chowgacha Upazila District Jashore.	LTM	13-Mar-2023 14:00	14-Mar-2023 14:00
03	GSID-2/JSR/DW-88 ( <b>TID No- 793461</b> ) Improvement of Ramkrishnopur Uttarpara Jame Mosque under Sukpukuria Union.[Latitude: 23.256081, Longitude: 88.929630] under Chowgacha Upazila District Jashore	LTM	13-Mar-2023 14:00	14-Mar-2023 14:00
04	GSID-2/JSR/DW-89 ( <b>TID No- 793462</b> ) Improvement of Petvora Radhakrishno Mondir under Narayonpur Union.[Latitude: 23.307411, Longitude: 89.010032] under Chowgacha Upazila District Jashore.	LTM	13-Mar-2023 14:00	14-Mar-2023 14:00
05	GSID-2/JSR/DW-90 ( <b>TID No- 793463</b> ) Improvement of Shancadanga Kali Mondir under Sorupdah Union.[Latitude: 23.255951, Longitude: 88.965600] under Chowgacha Upazila District Jashore	LTM	13-Mar-2023 14:00	14-Mar-2023 14:00
06	GSID-2/JSR/DW-91 ( <b>TID No- 793464</b> ) Improvement of Shancadanga Uttarpara Jame Mosque under Sorupdah Union.[Latitude: 23.264429, Longitude: 88.967659] under Chowgacha Upazila District Jashore	LTM	13-Mar-2023 14:00	14-Mar-2023 14:00
07	GSID-2/JSR/DW-92 ( <b>TID No- 793465</b> ) Improvement of Nogorborni Jame Mosque under Sukpukuria Union.[Latitude: 23.2746774, Longitude: 88.925979] under Chowgacha Upazila District Jashore.	LTM	13-Mar-2023 14:00	14-Mar-2023 14:00
08	GSID-2/JSR/DW-93 ( <b>TID No- 793467</b> ) Improvement of Petvora Uttarpara Jame Mosque under Narayonpur Union.[Latitude: 23.307152, Longitude: 89.009508] under Chowgacha Upazila District Jashore.	LTM	13-Mar-2023 14:00	14-Mar-2023 14:00
09	GSID-2/JSR/DW-95 ( <b>TID No- 793468</b> ) Improvement of Goribpur Shapara Kali Mondir under Shingojhuly Union.[Latitude: 23.2320094, Longitude: 89.0474777] under Chowgacha Upazila District Jashore.	LTM	13-Mar-2023 14:00	14-Mar-2023 14:00
10	GSID-2/JSR/DW-96 ( <b>TID No- 793469</b> ) Improvement of Bakpara Jame Mosque under Chowgacha Pourashava Union.[Latitude: 23.2604141, Longitude: 89.020988] under Chowgacha Upazila District Jashore.	LTM	13-Mar-2023 14:00	14-Mar-2023 14:00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/ hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited on line through any registered banks branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and also from **E-mail: xen.jashore@lged.gov.bd Or Call to 024777-61422.** For any quarries interested Tendered are requested communicate with the undersigned during office hours.

(Md. Shariful Islam)

Executive Engineer LGED, Jashore Phone No.: 024777-61422

E-mail: xen.jashore@lged.gov.bd

Copy for kind information and necessary action:-

- 1. Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207
- 2. Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Khulna Division, Khulna.
- 3. Superintending Engineer (PM&E), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Jashore Region, District: Jashore.
- 5. Project Director, GSID-2, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-E-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka.
- 6. Deputy Commissioner, District: Jashore.
- 7. Superintendent of Police, District: Jashore.
- 8. Executive Engineer, PWD/RHD/BWDB, District: Jashore.
- 9. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila: Sadar/Bagherpara/Abhoynagar/Monirampur/Keshabpur/Chowgacha/ Jhikargacha/ Sarsha District: Jashore.
- 10. The Editor (1) The Daily Jugantor, K-244, Progoti Sharani, Kuril (Bisha Road), Baridhara, Dhaka-1229, (2) The Daily Sun, Basundhar City 13/KA/1, Panthopath, Dhaka-1208, (3) The Daily Jessore, 33/1, Rail Road, Jashore. He is requested to publish attached notice one day in inner page shortly so far within 25/02/2023.
- 11. Notice Board (All)